TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE NEXT ISSUE OF GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN (PART-I)

Government of Pakistan Ministry of Defence (Defence Division)

Rawalpindi, the /7 February, 2023

<u>N O T I F I C A T I O N</u>

<u>No.2/2/2007/D-26(Admin-I)</u>. In pursuance of Establishment Division's Notification No.3-6/2023-E-2 dated 09-02-2023, Mr. Muhammad Nasir, a BS-18 Officer of Office Management Group, has assumed the charge of the post of Deputy Secretary under section 10 of Civil Servants Act, 1973 on 09-02-2023 in Ministry of Defence (Defence Division), Rawalpindi.

(**Muhammad Naeem Munsif**) Section Officer to the Government of Pakistan

The Manager, P.C.P.P., University Road, <u>KARACHI</u>

Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary, Establishment Division, Islamabad
- 2. AGPR., Islamabad (alongwith Charge assumption Report)
- 3. Establishment Division, Director (PD) and S.O. (E-2), (alongwith Charge assumption Report)
- 4. Officer Concerned
- 5. SO (D-27), Ministry of Defence
- 6. SO (IT), Ministry of Defence
- 7. Security Officer, Ministry of Defence
- 8. DDO/Cash Branch (alongwith Charge assumption Report)

Muhammad Naeem Munsif)

Section Officer Tele : 9271150